
Date / Date / Fecha / Datum: 2024-03-12 Rev. / Rév. / Rev. / Revision 0001-A 

ITM. / ART. 943761 
CORC-8.5KD-UK 

Mesh Office Chair 
Fauteuil de bureau en maille 

Silla de malla para oficina 
Mesh kontorsstol 

 
Customer Service: 1-877-494-2536 (English, French and Spanish) 

Pacific Standard Time: 8:30 am - 4:30 pm, Monday to Friday 
(Phone number is not valid in Mexico, toll-free in U.S.A and Canada only) 

Or visit our website www.baysidefurnishings.com 
For customer service outside of North America, 

please e-mail your request to parts@baysidefurnishings.com 
 

Service à la clientèle : 1-877-494-2536 (anglais, français et espagnol) 
Entre 8 h 30 et 16 h 30, heure du Pacifique, du lundi au vendredi 

(Numéro de téléphone non valide au Mexique, sans frais aux États-Unis et au Canada seulement) 
Ou aller sur le site Web www.baysidefurnishings.com 

Pour le service à la clientèle hors de l’Amérique du Nord, 
envoyer un courriel à parts@baysidefurnishings.com 

 
Servicio al cliente: 1-877-494-2536 (inglés, francés y español) 

Hora estándar del Pacífico, E.U.A.: lunes a viernes, de 8:30 am a 4:30 pm 
(Teléfono no válido en México, número gratuito en E.U.A. y Canadá solamente) 

o visite nuestra página de internet: www.baysidefurnishings.com 
Para servicio al cliente fuera de Norteamérica, por favor envíe su solicitud por correo 

electrónico a parts@baysidefurnishings.com 
 

Kundtjänst: +1-877-494-2536 (engelska, franska och spanska) 
Pacific Standard Time: 8.30 - 16.30, måndag till fredag 

(Telefonnumret är inte giltigt i Mexiko, endast tullfritt i USA och Kanada) 
Eller besök vår webbplats www.baysidefurnishings.com 

För kundservice utanför Nordamerika, skicka din fråga till parts@baysidefurnishings.com 

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE. READ CAREFULLY 
IMPORTANT : À CONSERVER POUR FUTURE RÉFÉRENCE ET À LIRE ATTENTIVEMENT 

IMPORTANTE: CONSERVE PARA FUTURA REFERENCIA. LEA CUIDADOSAMENTE 
VIKTIGT: BEHÅLL FÖR FRAMTIDA REFERENS. LÄS NOGA 

http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
mailto:parts@baysidefurnishings.com
http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
mailto:parts@baysidefurnishings.com
http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
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INFORMATION FOR USE 
 

1. This office chair is for commercial or home use. Please use it only on smooth, even flooring. 
2. Use the handle on the right side of the mechanism to raise or lower the seat height. 
3. Pull the handle all the way out (away from the gas lift) to allow the chair to tilt backwards. 
4. Check all bolts, screws and knobs are tight at least every three months or as needed. 
5. If parts are missing, broken, damaged or worn, please stop using this product. 
6. Only trained personnel may replace or repair seat height adjustment components. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

• Choking hazard: contains small parts. Keep all hardware out of reach of children! 
• Do not stand on this chair. 
• Do not use this chair as a stepladder. 
• Use this product only for seating one person at one time. 
• Do not use this chair unless all bolts, screws and knobs are securely tightened. 
• Dispose of packing material properly. Do not use plastic cover as head covering. It may cause suffocation. 
• Use this chair for its intended purpose only. 
• Use mild detergent only for cleaning. 
• Failure to follow these warnings could result in serious injury. 
• Maximum load weight on chair is 136.1 kg / 300 lb. 

  
 
 

 

Please read the Assembly Instructions prior to assembling this product. 
This product contains small parts, which are for adult assembly only. Keep small children away when assembling. 

To avoid damage, assemble the product on a non-abrasive surface such as a carpet. 
Please make sure you have all parts before beginning assembly. Please wait until all steps are completed before tightening bolts. 

We recommend using two people for assembly. 

This unit is intended for use only within the maximum weights indicated. Use with load exceeding the 
maximum weights indicated may result in instability, causing possible injury. 

WARNING 

WARNING 
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 INFORMATION RELATIVE À L’UTILISATION 
 

1. Ce fauteuil de bureau est conçu pour une utilisation commerciale ou résidentielle. Ne l’utiliser que sur un plancher lisse et nivelé. 
2. Utiliser le levier à droite du mécanisme pour régler la hauteur du siège. 
3. Tirer le levier vers l’extérieur (en l’éloignant du vérin) pour permettre au fauteuil de s’incliner vers l’arrière. 
4. Vérifier le serrage des boulons, des vis et des poignées tous les trois mois ou au besoin. 
5. Si des pièces sont manquantes, brisées, endommagées ou usées, cesser d’utiliser le fauteuil. 
6. Seule une personne qualifiée peut remplacer ou réparer les pièces de réglage de la hauteur du siège. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 

 Risque d’étouffement – Comprend de petites pièces. Tenir la quincaillerie hors de la portée des enfants! 
 Ne pas se tenir debout sur ce fauteuil. 
 Ne pas utiliser ce fauteuil comme escabeau. 
 Ce produit est conçu pour assoir une personne à la fois. 
 Bien serrer toutes les vis et les poignées avant d’utiliser ce fauteuil. 
 Jeter l’emballage convenablement. Ne pas utiliser la housse de plastique pour se couvrir la tête, car elle pose un risque de suffocation. 
 Ne pas utiliser le fauteuil à des fins autres que celles prévues. 
 Nettoyer avec un détergent doux seulement. 
 Le non-respect de ces consignes peut entrainer de graves blessures. 
 La charge maximale du fauteuil est de 136,1 kg (300 lb). 

  
 
 

Lire les instructions de montage avant de monter ce produit. 
Ce produit doit être monté par un adulte seulement, car il contient de petites pièces. 

Tenir hors de la portée des jeunes enfants lors du montage. 
Pour éviter d’endommager le produit, le monter sur une surface non abrasive comme un tapis. 

Vérifier d’avoir toutes les pièces avant de commencer le montage. 
Achever toutes les étapes avant de serrer les vis. Demander l’aide d’une personne pour le montage. 

         Ce produit a été conçu pour être utilisé en respectant le poids maximal indiqué : une charge 
plus importante peut causer de l’instabilité, voire des blessures. 

AVERTISSEMENT 

AVERTISSEMENT 
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INFORMACIÓN PARA USO 
 

1. Esta silla de oficina es para un uso comercial o para una oficina en el hogar. Solo se debe usar sobre un suelo liso y nivelado. 
2. Utilice la palanca en el lado derecho del mecanismo para subir o bajar la altura del asiento. 
3. Tire de la palanca hasta el máximo (alejándose del elevador) para que la silla se incline hacia atrás. 
4. Por favor verifique el ajuste de todos los pernos, tornillos y perillas por lo menos una vez cada tres meses o según sea necesario. 
5. Si faltan piezas o si alguna pieza está rota, dañada o desgastada, por favor deje de usar el producto. 
6. Sólo una persona calificada puede reemplazar o reparar los componentes de ajuste de la altura del asiento. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 Peligro de asfixia – Contiene piezas pequeñas. ¡Mantenga todas las herramientas fuera del alcance de los niños! 
 No se pare sobre la silla. 
 No utilice la silla como escalera. 
 Sólo se puede sentar una persona a la vez sobre el producto. 
 No use esta silla a menos que todos los pernos, tornillos y perillas estén bien apretados. 
 Deseche el material de empaque de manera apropiada. No se cubra la cabeza con la cubierta de plástico; podría causar asfixia. 
 Use esta silla solamente para su uso indicado. 
 Limpie con detergente suave. 
 De no cumplir con estas advertencias, corre un riego de sufrir lesiones graves. 
 Carga máxima de la silla: 136.1 kg / 300 lb. 

  

Por favor, lea las instrucciones de ensamblaje antes de ensamblar el producto. 
Este producto contiene partes pequeñas. Se recomienda que un adulto ensamble el producto. 

Mantenga a los niños pequeños lejos del área de ensamblaje. 
Para evitar daños, ensamble el producto sobre una superficie no abrasiva, por ejemplo una alfombra. 

Por favor, asegúrese de que tiene todas las piezas antes de comenzar el ensamblaje. Complete todos los pasos del ensamblaje antes de 
ajustar los tornillos. Recomendamos que dos personas ensamblan el producto. 

     Siempre se debe respetar la carga máxima indicada. Si se excede la carga máxima, podría resultar en una 
inestabilidad y provocar lesiones 

ADVERTENCIA 

ADVERTENCIA 
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INFORMATION FÖR ANVÄNDNING 
 

1. Denna kontorsstol är för kommersiellt bruk eller hemmabruk. Använd den endast på släta, jämna golv.  
2. Använd handtaget på höger sida av mekanismen för att höja eller sänka sitthöjden.  
3. Dra ut handtaget hela vägen (bort från gaslyften) så att stolen kan luta bakåt.  
4. Kontrollera att alla bultar, skruvar och knoppar är åtdragna minst var tredje månad eller vid behov.  
5. Om delar saknas, är trasiga, skadade eller slitna, vänligen sluta använda denna produkt.  
6. Endast utbildad personal får byta ut eller reparera komponenter för justering av säteshöjden. 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 
 
 Kvävningsrisk: innehåller små delar. Förvara all delar utom räckhåll för barn! 
 Stå inte på denna stol. Använd inte denna stol som en trappstege.  
 Använd endast denna produkt för att sitta en person åt gången. 
 Använd inte denna stol om inte alla bultar, skruvar och knoppar är ordentligt åtdragna. 
 Kassera förpackningsmaterialet på rätt sätt. Använd inte plastskydd som huvudskydd. Det kan orsaka kvävning. 
 Använd denna stol endast för dess avsedda ändamål. 
 Använd endast milt rengöringsmedel för rengöring. 
 Underlåtenhet att följa dessa varningar kan leda till allvarliga skador. 
 Maximal lastvikt på stolen är 136,1 kg/300 lb. 

  
 
 

 

Läs monteringsanvisningarna innan du monterar denna produkt. 
Denna produkt innehåller små delar som endast är avsedda för vuxenmontering. Håll små barn borta vid montering. 

För att undvika skador, montera produkten på en mjuk/slät yta som en matta. Se till att du har alla delar innan du påbörjar monteringen. 
Vänta tills alla steg är klara innan du drar åt bultarna. 

Vi rekommenderar att du använder två personer för montering. 

                                    Denna enhet är endast avsedd att användas inom de angivna maxvikterna. Användning med belastning som 
överstiger de angivna maxvikterna kan resultera i instabilitet och orsaka eventuell skada. 

VARNING 

VARNING 
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Parts List / Liste des pièces / Lista de piezas / Delförteckning  

 

D × 1 E × 1 F × 1 
   

 

G × 1 H × 1 I × 5 J × 2 
    

 

A × 1 B × 1 C × 1 
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Parts List / Liste des pièces / Lista de piezas / Delförteckning 
 

AA × 4+1 BB × 4+1 CC × 1+1 
   

 

DD × 4+1 EE × 4+1 FF × 1 
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Assembly Instructions / Instructions de montage / Instrucciones de ensamblaje / Monteringsanvisningar 

 

1 

2 3 

! Ensure tight 
! Assurer serré 
¡ Asegurar apretado 
! Åtdragen 
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E
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D
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Assembly Instructions / Instructions de montage / Instrucciones de ensamblaje / Monteringsanvisningar 

 

4 5 6 

B

C

AA
AA

Empty carton 
Boîte vide 
Caja vacía 
Tom kartong 

Empty carton 
Boîte vide 
Caja vacía 
Tom kartong 
 

B

BB

C

A

A

B

D
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Assembly Instructions / Instructions de montage / Instrucciones de ensamblaje / Monteringsanvisningar 

 

7 8 

H

G

DD
EE

DDEE
A

B
H

G

J

J

A

B

Before installing cover plate (J), adjust the bolts (DD) to desired 
tension for flip-up arm use. Fully tighten by hand, 
then loosen one-quarter turn. 
Avant d’installer la plaque de recouvrement (J), serrer les vis 
(DD) à la tension souhaitée pour l’utilisation de l’appuie-bras 
rabattable. Serrer complètement à la main, 
puis desserrer d’un quart de tour. 
Antes de instalar la placa de cubierta (J), ajuste los pernos (DD) 
de los reposabrazos abatibles hasta la tensión deseada. Apriete 
completamente con la mano y afloje un cuarto de vuelta. 
Innan du installerar täckplåt (J), justera bultarna (DD) till önskad 
spänning för användning av fällbart armstöd. Dra åt helt för 
hand, lossa sedan ett kvarts varv 
 

STOP 
ARRÊT 
ALTO 
STOP 



 

12 

OPERATING INSTRUCTIONS 
 
 
1. To adjust seat height: 
 While seated, lean forward and reach under the right 
side of the chair to find the handle. Lift the handle and 
raise your body up slightly to allow the chair to rise to 
the desired height. To lower the seat, lift the handle 
while applying more weight downward on the seat. 
The chair will descend until the handle is released or 
the chair reaches the bottom position. 

2. To operate tilt lock: 
While seated, reach under the right side of the chair to 
find the height adjustment handle. Pull the handle all 
the way out (away from the gas lift) to allow the chair 
to tilt backwards. To lock the chair in the upright or 
vertical position, sit upright and push the handle in 
towards the gas lift. 

3. To adjust tilt tension:  
Reach under the front center of the chair, grasp the 
round knob and turn it counter-clockwise to stiffen 
the tilt mechanism. Turn the knob clockwise to 
loosen the tilt mechanism. Turn the knob until the 
desired resistance is reached. 

4. To adjust height of the armrest: 
Hold down the buttons underneath the armrests to 
allow the armrests to move up or down freely. Release 
the buttons once the desired height is reached. 

 

 

Flip up arms to position chair close 
to desk for comfortable task work 



 

13 

INSTRUCTIONS D’UTILISATION 
 

1. Pour régler la hauteur du siège:  
En position assise, se pencher vers l’avant et attraper le 
levier situé sous le côté droit de la chaise. Soulever le 
levier et relever légèrement le corps pour laisser le fauteuil 
monter jusqu’à la hauteur souhaitée. Pour abaisser le 
fauteuil, soulever le levier en poussant sur le siège vers le 
bas. Le fauteuil descendra jusqu’à ce que le levier soit 
relâché ou jusqu’à la position la plus basse. 

2. Pour utiliser le dispositif de verrouillage 
de l’inclinaison : 

En position assise, attraper le levier de réglage de la 
hauteur sous le côté droit de la chaise. Tirer le levier vers 
l’extérieur (en l’éloignant du vérin) pour permettre au 
fauteuil de s’incliner vers l’arrière. Pour verrouiller le 
fauteuil en position droite (verticale), s’assoir droit en 
poussant le levier en direction du vérin. 

3. Pour régler la tension de l’inclinaison: 
Allonger la main sous la partie centrale avant du siège, 
puis saisir le bouton rond et le tourner dans le sens 
antihoraire pour serrer le mécanisme d’inclinaison. 
Tourner le bouton dans le sens horaire pour desserrer le 
mécanisme d’inclinaison. Tourner le bouton jusqu’à 
obtenir la résistance voulue. 

4. Pour régler la hauteur de l’accoudoir: 
Appuyer sur les boutons sous les accoudoirs pour pouvoir 
bouger ces derniers librement vers le haut ou le bas. 
Relâcher les boutons une fois les accoudoirs à la position 
souhaitée. 

Rabattre les bras vers le haut afin de placer le 
fauteuil près du bureau pour plus de confort 
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INSTRUCCIONES DE USO 
 

1. Para ajustar la altura del asiento: 
Siéntese y inclínese hacia adelante y busque la palanca 
debajo del asiento al lado derecho de la silla. Tire de la 
palanca hacia arriba y levántese ligeramente para que la silla 
suba a la altura deseada. Para bajar el asiento, tire de la 
palanca hacia arriba y aplique más peso hacia abajo en el 
asiento. La silla bajará hasta que se suelte la palanca o hasta 
que llegue a la posición más baja. 

2. Para utilizar el bloqueo de inclinación: 
Siéntese y busque la palanca de ajuste debajo del asiento al 
lado derecho de la silla. Tire de la palanca hasta el máximo 
(alejándose del elevador) para que la silla se incline hacia 
atrás. Para trabar la silla en la posición erguida o vertical, 
siéntese en posición vertical y empuje la palanca en la 
dirección del elevador. 

3. Para ajustar la tensión de inclinación: 
Busque la perilla redonda debajo de la silla, en la sección 
frontal, y gírela hacia la izquierda para ajustar el mecanismo 
de inclinación. Gire hacia la derecha para aflojar el 
mecanismo. Gire hasta encontrar la resistencia deseada. 

4. Para ajustar la altura de los apoyabrazos: 
Mantenga presionados los botones debajo de los 
apoyabrazos para permitir que éstos suban o bajen 
libremente. Suelte los botones una vez que haya encontrado 
la posición deseada. 

 

Levante los apoyabrazos para acercar la silla a 
su escritorio y trabajar más cómodamente 
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Driftinstruktioner 
 
 
1.  Så här justerar du sitthöjden: 
När du sitter, luta dig framåt och sträck dig under 
höger sida på stolen för att hitta handtaget. Lyft 
handtaget och höj din kropp något så att stolen kan 
höjas till önskad höjd. För att sänka sätet, lyft 
handtaget samtidigt som du lägger mer vikt nedåt på 
sätet. Stolen kommer att sjunka tills handtaget släpps 
eller stolen når bottenläget. 

2. Så här använder du lutningslåset: 
När du sitter, sträck dig under stolens högra sida för att 
hitta höjdjusteringshandtaget. Dra handtaget hela vägen 
ut (bort från gaslyften) så att stolen kan lutas bakåt. För 
att låsa stolen i upprätt eller vertikalt läge, sitt upprätt 
och tryck in handtaget mot gaslyften. 

3. Så här justerar du lutningsspänningen:  
Sträck dig under mitten av stolens främre del, ta tag i 
det runda vredet och vrid det moturs för att styva 
lutningsmekanismen. Vrid vredet medurs för att 
lossa lutningsmekanismen. Vrid vredet tills du har 
uppnått önskat motstånd. 

4. Så här justerar du höjden på armstödet: 
Håll inne knapparna under armstöden så att armstöden 
kan röra sig fritt uppåt eller nedåt.  
Släpp knapparna när du har uppnått önskad höjd. 

 

 

Fäll upp armarna för att placera stolen nära 
skrivbordet för bekvämt arbete. 
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Quality Guarantee (Not Valid in Mexico) 
We are confident that you will be delighted with your Bayside Furnishings® purchase. 
Should this product be defective in workmanship, materials or fail under normal use, we 
will repair or replace it for up to one (1) year from date of purchase. Every Bayside 
Furnishings® product is designed to meet your highest expectation. 

APPLICABLE FOR AUSTRALIA-BASED CONSUMERS ONLY: Our goods come 
with guarantees that cannot be excluded under the Australian Consumer Law. You are 
entitled to a replacement or refund for a major failure and for compensation for any 
other reasonably foreseeable loss or damage. You are also entitled to have the goods 
repaired or replaced if the goods fail to be of acceptable quality and the failure does not 
amount to a major failure. 

APPLICABLE FOR EU-BASED CONSUMERS ONLY: Should this product be 
defective in workmanship, materials or fail under normal use, we will repair or replace 
it for up to two (2) year from date of purchase. 

This warranty gives you specific legal rights and you may also have other rights, which 
vary from state to state or province to province. 

This warranty shall not apply in the following situations: (i) unauthorized repair, misuse, 
collision, negligence, abuse, accident, alteration, quality problems caused by improper 
installation, or tearing, alteration of label, serial number, anti-counterfeiting mark; (ii) 
unit combined with third-party accessories and accessories that have not been certified 
by the manufacturer; (iii) user’s failure to use or keep in accordance with the 
requirements of the product description; and/or : (iv) defect caused by natural disasters. 

Customer Service: 1-877-494-2536  
(English, French and Spanish) 
Pacific Standard Time: 8:30 a.m. - 4:30 p.m.,  
Monday to Friday 
(Phone number is not valid in Mexico,  
toll-free in U.S.A. and Canada only) 
www.baysidefurnishings.com

Garantie de qualité (non valide au Mexique) 
Nous sommes assurés que vous serez ravi de votre achat d’un meuble de Bayside 
Furnishings®. Si la fabrication ou les matériaux de ce produit s’avéraient défectueux par 
suite d’une utilisation normale, nous le réparerons ou le remplacerons jusqu’à 
concurrence d’un (1) an après la date d’achat. Chaque produit de Bayside Furnishings® 
est conçu pour répondre aux normes les plus strictes. 
APPLICABLE UNIQUEMENT AUX CONSOMMATEURS D'AUSTRALIE : Nos 
articles sont offerts avec des garanties qui ne peuvent connaître d’exclusions au regard 
de la loi australienne sur la protection des consommateurs. Vous avez droit au remplacement 
ou au remboursement en cas de défaillance majeure de votre article ainsi qu’à une 
compensation en cas de perte ou de dommage prévisible. Vous avez aussi droit à la réparation 
ou au remplacement de l’article s’il n’est pas d’une qualité acceptable et que la 
défaillance n’est pas majeure. 
APPLICABLE UNIQUEMENT AUX CONSOMMATEURS DE L’UE : Si la 
fabrication ou les matériaux de ce produit s’avéraient défectueux suite à une utilisation 
normale, nous le réparerons ou le remplacerons jusqu’à concurrence de deux (2) ans 
après la date d’achat. 
La présente garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques et vous pourriez 
également bénéficier d’autres droits qui varient d’une province ou d’un état à l’autre. 
Cette garantie ne s’applique pas dans les situations suivantes : (i) réparation non 
autorisée, mauvaise utilisation, collision, négligence, abus, accident, altération, 
problèmes de qualité causés par une mauvaise installation ou vieillissement naturel, 
altération de l’étiquette, du numéro de série, de la marque anti-contrefaçon ; (ii) meuble 
livré avec des accessoires tiers et des accessoires qui n’ont pas été certifiés par le 
fabricant ; (iii) l’utilisateur ne respecte pas les conditions d’utilisation du produit ; 
et/ou : (iv) défaut causé par des catastrophes naturelles. 
Service à la clientèle : 1-877-494-2536  
(anglais, français et espagnol) 
Entre 8 h 30 à 16 h 30, heure du Pacifique,  
du lundi au vendredi 
(Numéro de téléphone non valide au Mexique,  
sans frais aux États-Unis et au Canada seulement) 
www.baysidefurnishings.com 

http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
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Garantía de calidad (No válida en México) 
Estamos seguros de que estará satisfecho con la compra de este producto de Bayside 
Furnishings®. En caso de que este producto presentara algún defecto de fabricación o 
material o si tiene algún fallo en uso normal, nosotros lo repararemos o lo 
remplazaremos hasta por un (1) año a partir de la fecha de compra. Todo producto de 
Bayside Furnishings® está diseñado para alcanzar sus expectativas más altas. Nosotros 
le garantizamos que inmediatamente podrá ver que el valor de nuestra mercancía es de 
la más alta calidad. 

APLICABLE SOLO PARA CONSUMIDORES CON SEDE EN AUSTRALIA: 
Nuestros productos cuentan con garantías que no se pueden excluir bajo las Leyes del 
Consumidor de Australia. Usted tiene derecho a un cambio o devolución en caso de un 
fallo importante y a una compensación por cualquier otra pérdida o daño 
razonablemente previsible. También tiene derecho a la reparación o reemplazo de los 
bienes, si éstos no cumplen con una calidad aceptable y el fallo no constituye un fallo 
importante. 

APLICABLE SOLO PARA CONSUMIDORES CON SEDE EN LA UNION 
EUROPEA: En caso de que este producto presentara algún defecto de fabricación o 
material o si tiene algún fallo en uso normal, nosotros lo repararemos o lo 
remplazaremos hasta por dos (2) años a partir de la fecha de compra. 

Esta garantía le proporciona derechos legales específicos y tal vez tenga otros derechos 
que varían dependiendo de su estado o provincia. 

Esta garantía no se aplicará en las siguientes situaciones:  
(i) reparación no autorizada, mal uso, colisión, negligencia, abuso, accidente, alteración, 
problemas de calidad causados por una instalación incorrecta o rotura, alteración de la 
etiqueta, número de serie, marca de falsificación; (ii) unidad combinada con accesorios 
de terceros y accesorios que no hayan sido certificados por el fabricante; (iii) el usuario 
no usa o mantiene de acuerdo con los requisitos de la descripción del producto; y/o: (iv) 
defecto causado por desastres naturales. 

Servicio al cliente: 1-877-494-2536  
(inglés, francés y español) 
Hora estándar del Pacífico, E.U.A.:  
lunes a viernes, de 8:30 am a 4:30 pm 
(Teléfono no válido en México,  
número gratuito en E.U.A. y Canadá solamente) 
www.baysidefurnishings.com

Kvalitetsgaranti (Gäller ej i Mexiko) 

Vi är övertygade om att du kommer att bli nöjd med ditt köp av Bayside 
Furnishings®. Om denna produkt är defekt avseende bearbetning, material eller ej 
fungerar för normal användning kommer vi att reparera eller ersätta den i upp till ett 
(1) år från inköpsdatum. Varje Bayside produkt från Furnishings® är utformad för 
att uppfylla dina högsta förväntningar. 

ENDAST FÖR KONSUMENTER I AUSTRALIEN: Våra varor kommer med 
garantier som inte kan åsidosättas enligt Australian Consumer Law. Ni har rätt till 
ersättning eller ersättning för ett stort fel och ersättning för alla andra rimligen 
förutsägbara förluster eller skador. Ni har också rätt att få varorna reparerade eller 
ersatta om varorna inte är av godtagbar kvalitet och felet inte är stort. 

ENDAST FÖR EU-BASERADE KONSUMENTER: Om denna produkt är defekt i 
bearbetning, material eller ej fungerar för normal användning kommer vi att 
reparera eller ersätta den i upp till två (2) år från inköpsdatum. 

Denna garanti ger dig specifika rättsliga rättigheter och du kan också ha andra 
rättigheter, som varierar från stat till stat eller provins till provins. 

Denna garanti gäller inte i följande situationer: (i) obehörig reparation, felaktig 
användning, kollision, vårdslöshet, våld, olycka, ändring, kvalitetsproblem orsakade 
av felaktig installation eller revor, ändring av märkning, serienummer, 
varumärkesförfalskning, (ii) enhet i kombination med tillbehör från tredje part och 
tillbehör som inte har certifierats av tillverkaren, (iii) användarens underlåtenhet att 
använda eller förvara i enlighet med kraven i produktbeskrivningen, och/eller : (iv) 
defekter orsakade av naturkatastrofer. 

Kundtjänst: 1-877-494-2536  
(engelska, franska och spanska) 
Pacific Standard Time: 8.30 - 16.30  
Måndag till fredag 
(Telefonnummer är inte giltigt i Mexiko,  
endast i USA och Kanada) 
www.baysidefurnishings.com 

 
 
 

http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
http://www.baysidefurnishings.com/
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Costco Wholesale UK Ltd / 
Costco Online UK Ltd 

Hartspring Lane 
Watford, Herts 

WD25 8JS 
United Kingdom 
01923 213113 

www.costco.co.uk 

 
Costco Wholesale Spain S.L.U. 

Polígono Empresarial Los Gavilanes 
C/ Agustín de Betancourt, 17 

28906 Getafe (Madrid) España 
NIF: B86509460 

900 111 155 
www.costco.es 

 
Costco Wholesale Iceland ehf. 
Kauptún 3-7, 210 Gardabaer 

Iceland 
www.costco.is 

 
Costco France 

1 avenue de Bréhat 
91140 Villebon-sur-Yvette 

France 
01 80 45 01 10 
www.costco.fr 

 
Costco Wholesale Sweden AB 

Box 614 
114 11 Stockholm 

Sweden 
www.costco.se 

 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

MADE IN VIETNAM / FABRIQUÉ AU VIETNAM / HECHO EN VIETNAM / TILLVERKAD I VIETNAM 
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